# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8394182

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
4 PAT LLC	01/11/2024

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CONNECTICUT ENCLOSURES & SCREENS LLC
Street Address:	121 NORTH PLAINS INDUSTRIAL RD
Internal Address:	UNIT Q
City:	WALLINGFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06492

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7938163
Patent Number:	8365805

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)876-7195

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2038765081

Email: mblake@blake-ip.com MICHAEL A. BLAKE **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 95 HIGH ST Address Line 2: SUITE 5

Address Line 4: MILFORD, CONNECTICUT 06460

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CSW-9, CSW-10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL A. BLAKE
SIGNATURE:	/Michael A. Blake/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2024

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=patent assignment signed#page1.tif source=patent assignment signed#page2.tif source=patent assignment signed#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 066200 FRAME: 0408 508346990

### ASSIGNMENT

- WHEREAS, 4 PAT LLC, a Connecticut Limited Liability Company with its business address at 1831 Middletown Avenue, Northford, CT 06472, USA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the following:
- 1. a U.S. issued patent, issued on MAY 10, 2011, patent number: 7,938,163, titled: "SPLINE APPARATUS"; and
- 2. a U.S. issued patent, issued on February 5, 2013, patent number: 8,365,805, titled "SPLINE APPARATUS", (hereinafter the issued patents will be collectively referred to as the "INVENTIONS");
- AND, WHEREAS, CONNECTICUT ENCLOSURES & SCREENS LLC, a Connecticut Limited Liability Company with its business address at 121 North Plains Industrial RD, Unit Q, Wallingford, CT 06492, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;
- NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said INVENTIONS, said International and U.S. Patent Applications, any other United States applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said International Patent Applications or in whole or in part on said INVENTIONS, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid International Patent Applications or in whole or in part on said INVENTIONS, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said INVENTIONS or any part thereof;
- TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had no sale and assignment of said interests been made;
- AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said

- 1 -

U.S. and International Patent Applications or any of them, or upon said INVENTIONS or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby each agrees for itself and for each of its legal representatives, heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said INVENTIONS or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby each covenants for its and each of his legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR has granted no right or license to make, use or sell said INVENTIONS, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed their right, title, and interest in said INVENTIONS had not been otherwise encumbered, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

4 PAT LLC

11:104

Wichael J. Caruso

MANAGER

M

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF	Com	)
COUNTY OF	· Dewithaven	)

On this // day of ). 2023, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Michael J. Caruso, to me known to be the person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

Matthews. Gor

My Commission Expires:

-3-

PATENT REEL: 066200 FRAME: 0411